Guyana Won By 22 runs

Points: Guyana: 4 Windwards Windward: 0

Guyana won toss and decided to bat

Guyana

Windwards Windward

235 for 7 (50.0 overs) 213 all out (46.4 overs)

3 Hours, 26 Minutes.

2 Hours, 56 Minutes.

Man of the match: Ronsford Beaton

Guyana

Batsman

Trevon Giriffith

Assad Fudadin
Ramnaresh Sarwan
Christopher Barnwell*
Leon Johnson
Narsingh Deonarine
Anthony Bramble+
Veerasammy Permaul
Ronsford Beaton
Devendra Bishoo
Paul Wintz

Extras

c A Fletcher
¢ D Johnson

c L Sebastien

¢ R Currency
¢ L Sebastien
¢ K Lesporis
not out

not out

2b 4lb 14w 1nb Open

Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler OM R W
Delorn Johnson 10.0 1 39 2
Kenroy Peters 100 1 37 O
Mervin Mathew  10.0 1 41 4
Johnson Charles 7.0 1 39 1
Liam Sebastien 90 1 50 O
Garey Mathurin 40 0 23 O
Batsman Fall of Wicket
Trevon Giriffith 1-3
Ramnaresh Sarwan 2-124
Assad Fudadin 3-130
Leon Johnson 4-214
Narsingh Deonarine 5-218

Runs Balls
b D Johnson 0 4
b M Mathew 51 120
b M Mathew 62 92
b M Mathew 51 43
b J Charles 41 31
b D Johnson 2 4
b M Mathew 6 4
1 3
0 0

21

235

0
235 for7

Wd Nb  SIr
3(3) 0(0) 31.50
3(3) 0(0) 0.00
0(0) 1(1) 1525
1(1) 0(0) 43.00
2(2) 0(0) 0.0

1(5) 0(0) 0.00

Partnership

Econ
3.90
3.70
4.10
5.57
5.56
5.75

Batsmen

Super 50 Guyana v Windwards Windward
Tuesday, February 04 2014 (14:00) at Queen's Park Oval

Mins 4s
4 0
148 6
132 5
71 4
43 3

4 0

7 1

2 0

0 0

6s

Sir

0.00
42.50
67.39
118.60
132.26
50.00
150.00
33.33

0.00

3 Trevon Giriffith (0) Assad Fudadin (1)

121 Ramnaresh Sarwan (62) Assad Fudadin (47)
6 Assad Fudadin (3) Christopher Barnwell (1)
84 Leon Johnson (41) Christopher Barnwell (40)
4 Narsingh Deonarine (2) Christopher Barnwell (1)

Over

0.6
35.1
37.3
46.3
47.3
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16 Anthony Bramble (6) Christopher Barnwell (9)

20 Johnson Charles (9) Tyron Theophille (9)
40 Andre Fletcher (17) Tyron Theophille (21)
1 Tyron Theophille (1) Keddy Lesporis (0)

Anthony Bramble 6-234
Christopher Barnwell 7-235
Windwards Windward

Batsman

Devon Smith b R Beaton
Johnson Charles b C Barnwell
Tyron Theophille Ibw b D Bishoo
Andre Fletcher+ Ibw b D Bishoo
Keddy Lesporis  Ibw b P Wintz
Romel Currency b R Beaton
Liam Sebastien* Ibw b V Permaul
Mervin Mathew ¢V Permaul b R Beaton
Garey Mathurin ¢ A Bramble b V Permaul
Delorn Johnson bV Permaul
Kenroy Peters not out

Extras Ob 11Ib 11w Onb Open
Provisional Score For Innings

Penalties awarded following Innings

Total

Bowler OM R W W
Paul Wintz 50 0 29 1 1(1)
Ronsford Beaton 90 1 43 3 6(6)
Christopher Barnwell 60 0 31 1 1(1)
Veerasammy Permaul 94 2 24 3 1(1)
Devendra Bishoo 100 0 42 2 2(2)
Narsingh Deonarine 70 0 33 0 0(0)
Batsman Fall of Wicket Partnership
Devon Smith 1-35 35
Johnson Charles 2-55

Andre Fletcher 3-95

Tyron Theophille 4-96

Romel Currency 5-157 61
Keddy Lesporis 6-158 1
Mervin Mathew 7-200 42
Garey Mathurin 8-206 6
Delorn Johnson 9-206 0
Liam Sebastien 10-213 7

Match Report

Weather: Rain Pitch: Patchy

1 Christopher Barnwell (0) Veerasammy Permaul (1)

Runs Balls
5 10
35 36
31 36
17 33
33 43
19 42
19 32
24 33
5 7
0 1
3 7
22
213
0
213 all out
Nb Sir
0(0) 31.00
0(0) 20.00
0(0) 37.00
0(0) 19.67
0(0) 31.00
0(0) 0.00
Batsmen

Devon Smith (5) Johnson Charles (26)

Romel Currency (19) Keddy Lesporis (33)
Keddy Lesporis (0) Liam Sebastien (0)
Mervin Mathew (24) Liam Sebastien (14)
Garey Mathurin (5) Liam Sebastien (1)

Delorn Johnson (0) Liam Sebastien (0)

Mins

Econ
5.80
4.78
5.17
2.48
4.20
4.71

4s

w o ua o,

6s

- O O o o O o

o o o

Sir
50.00
97.22
86.11
51.52
76.74
45.24
59.38
72.73
71.43

0.00
42.86

Liam Sebastien (4) Kenroy Peters (3)

Umpires: G Brathwaite P Gustard D Ramdhanie K Kowlesser

Match Referee: R Richards

Scorers: R Lalman

Over
5.1
8.6

18.5
20.1
33.1
341

423

44.2

443

46.4

49.2
49.6
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